

*National Correct Coding Initiative  
Policy Manual  
for Medicare Services  
Version 12.3  
Effective Date: October 1, 2006*

National Correct Coding Initiative  
Correct Coding Solutions, LLC  
Final Due Date: August 31, 2006

CPT codes Copyright© 2005 American Medical Association. All Rights Reserved.

The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) is responsible for the content of this product. No endorsement by the American Medical Association (AMA) is intended or should be implied. The AMA disclaims responsibility for any consequences or liability attributable to or related to any use, non-use, or interpretation of information contained or not contained in this product. These Correct Coding Policies do not supersede any other specific Medicare coding, coverage, or payment policies.